INDIANA SOUTH DISTRICT "BOO BOO" AWARD COMPETITION

This award has been established to promote a spirit of fun and frivolity. Past winners of this award make up a "BOO BOO" Club," which is composed of members who have brought laughter to their fellow Optimists because of a "Boo Boo" they were willing to tell on themselves and thus share a laugh.

- NAME: This award shall be known as the "Boo Boo" Award. All recipients shall automatically become members of the "Boo Boo Club."
- AWARD: A specially designed award or prize (possible inspired by the "boo boo") will be presented to the selected Optimist at the Indiana South District Convention.

PERIOD: A Club must select and submit a nominee between October 1 and the following August 1.

PURPOSE: Few people are able to laugh at their own mistakes and share the humor of the situation with their friends. This "Boo Boo" Award is designed to recognize an Optimist who can see humor in all of life – and share that humor in a way that few are able to do.

RULES:

- 1. Only one award will be made each year.
 - 2. All Optimist Club members in the Indiana South District are eligible for nomination.
 - 3. Nominees must be members in good standing of their club.
 - 4. All nominations must be submitted on the prescribed form on or before July 15. (A copy of the form is printed on the back hereof.)
 - 5. Nominations may be made by any Optimist Member whose Club is in good standing with the Indiana South District.
 - 6. All nominations must bear the consent of the nominee.
 - 7. Activities and Achievements (A&A) points will be given to the home Club of the member submitting the nomination.
 - 8. More than one nomination may be submitted by a club. (A&A points may only be claimed for the first nomination.)
 - 9. The winning nominee and the description of the "Boo Boo" will be read at the Indiana South District Convention.
- SUBMISSION: Nominations must be submitted to the Indiana South District "Boo Boo" Award Chairperson any time prior to July 15 of the current year. <u>Mail nominations to the Chairperson listed in the current District Roster</u>.
- **SELECTION:** The Indiana South District "Boo Boo" Award Chairperson will assemble a committee which shall consider all nominations submitted and determine the winning "Boo Boo." The Committee's decision will be final.

NOMINATION FOR INDIANA SOUTH DISTRICT "BOO BOO" AWARD

(Please print or type)

Club:		Date:	
			(mm/dd/yy)
Nominee's Name:		Year Affiliated:	
Place "BOO BOO" Happened:			
Occasion or Function:			
Describe this "BOO BOO":			
Has this "BOO BOO" been related by t	he nominee for th	e enjoyment of other Optimists?	? (yes/no)
Has this nominee held any Club or Dis			
	CLUB ACTIVITIE	S (Give Dates) [*]	
Club Office	Year	District Office	Year
	<u> </u>		
Nominee's Signature (Required)			
	Sub Title	mitted by:	
Additional Comments:			

(*) ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND COMMENTS.